Loans (Gross) 3,47,608   -   -   3,47,608
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) -   -   -   -
Subordinated Liabilities -   -   -   -
As at March 31st, 2023 INR USD EURO Total
Financial Assets
Loans 5,70,810   -   -   5,70,810
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) -   -   -   -
Subordinated Liabilities -   -   -   -

Interest Rate sensitivity

Impact on increase in 2% (₹ in Lakhs)
Particulars As at March 31st, 2024 As at March 31st, 2023
INR 6,952   11,416
USD -   -
EURO -   -

Impact on decrease in 2% (₹ in Lakhs)
Particulars As at March 31st, 2024 As at March 31st, 2023
INR (6,952)   (11,416)
USD -   -
EURO -   -

iii. Price risk

Equity price risk is related to change in market reference price of investments in equity securities held by the Company. The fair value of quoted investments held by the
Company exposes the Company to equity price risks. In general, these investments are not held for trading purposes. The fair value of quoted investments in equity, classified as
fair value through profit or loss as at March 31st, 2024 is ₹ 980 lakhs (March 31st, 2023 ₹ 277 lakhs).